
2016
POSTAL 

RATE 

UPDATE

   This postage information is 
provided by Corporate Press, Inc. 
All information is based on rates 
posted by the USPS.

For additional information contact 
your sales representative.

Up to 3.3 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Non-Auto MXD 
AADC Machinable

$0.198 $0.192 -$0.006

Non-Auto  
AADC Machinable

$0.181 $0.175 -$0.006

Automated MXD $0.185 $0.176 -$0.009

Automated AADC $0.164 $0.159 -$0.005

Automated 3-Digit $0.164 $0.159 -$0.005

Automated 5-Digit $0.147 $0.140 -$0.007

    

NONPROFIT
LETTER

FLAT
Up to 3.3 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Non-Automated  
MXD ADC

$0.465 $0.441 -$0.024

Non-Automated 
ADC

$0.417 $0.407 -$0.010

Non-Automated  
3-Digit

$0.362 $0.355 -$0.007

Non-Automated  
5-Digit

$0.299 $0.286 -$0.013

Automated MXD $0.426 $0.400 -$0.026

Automated ADC $0.393 $0.383 -$0.010

Automated 3-Digit $0.336 $0.328 -$0.008

Automated 5-Digit $0.249 $0.237 -$0.012

Single piece rate Old Rate New Rate Change

up to 1 pound $2.720 $2.610 -$0.110

Not over 2 pounds $3.220 $3.090 -$0.130

Not over 3 pounds $3.720 $3.570 -$0.150

Not over 4 pounds $4.220 $4.050 -$0.170

MEDIA MAIL

PICTURE PERMIT IMPRINT
First Class $0.010

Standard Mail $0.020

 

EDDM RETAIL SATURATION FLATS $0.176
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Corporate Press, Inc.
9700 Philadelphia Court • Lanham, MD 20706

[main] 301-499-9200 • [toll free] 800-651-5050 

www.corporatepress.com

QR codes can do amazing things. 
Let us put one to work for you now.



 Old Rate  New Rate Change

Single Piece $0.350 $0.340 -$0.010

Non-Automated Presorted $0.295 $0.283 -$0.012

Automated MXD $0.284 $0.272 -$0.012

Automated AADC $0.275 $0.263 -$0.012

Automated 3-Digit $0.275 $0.263 -$0.012

Automated 5-Digit $0.260 $0.250 -$0.010

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

2 ounces and under Old Rate  New Rate Change

Residual Single Piece Ltr $0.500 $0.480 -$0.020

Non-Automated Presorted $0.471 $0.452 -$0.019

Automated MXD $0.439 $0.419 -$0.020

Automated AADC $0.416 $0.399 -$0.017

Automated 3-Digit $0.416 $0.399 -$0.017

Automated 5-Digit $0.391 $0.376 -$0.015

Add’l per Ounce for Single 
pcs.

$0.125 $0.130 -$0.005

Add’l Ounce for Presorted 
Non Automated

$0.218 $0.210 -$0.008

1 ounce and under Old Rate  New Rate Change

Single Piece $0.980 $0.940 -$0.040

Non-Automated  
Presorted

$0.831 $0.795 -$0.033

Automated MXD $0.782 $0.750 -$0.032

Automated ADC $0.702 $0.670 -$0.032

Automated 3-Digit $0.662 $0.630 -$0.032

Automated 5-Digit $0.470 $0.438 -$0.032

Add'l Ounce Presorted $0.218 $0.210 -$0.008

POSTCARD Old Rate  New Rate Change

Small Flat Rate Box $5.950 $6.800 $0.850

Flat Rate Envelope $5.750 $6.450 $0.700

Medium Flat Rate Box $12.650 $13.450 $0.800

Over 1 pound varies by zone

PRIORITY MAIL

Up to 3.3 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Non-Auto MXD AADC  
Machinable

$0.317 $0.307 -$0.010

Non-Automated AADC 
Machineable

$0.300 $0.290 -$0.010

Automated MXD $0.304 $0.291 -$0.013

Automated AADC $0.283 $0.274 -$0.009

Automated 3-Digit $0.283 $0.274 -$0.009

Automated 5-Digit $0.266 $0.255 -$0.011

  

LETTER

FLAT

STANDARD MAIL
LETTER

FLAT

Between 1 and  
2 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Single Piece $1.200 $1.150 -$0.050

Non-Automated  
Presorted

$1.049 $1.003 -$0.041

Automated MXD $1.000 $0.960 -$0.040

Automated ADC $0.920 $0.880 -$0.040

Automated 3-Digit $0.880 $0.840 -$0.040

Automated 5-Digit $0.688 $0.648 -$0.040

 

Between 2 and  
3 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Single Piece $0.925 $0.885 -$0.004

Non-Automated Presorted $0.731 $0.702 -$0.029

Automated MXD $0.699 $0.669 -$0.030

Automated AADC $0.676 $0.649 -$0.027

Automated 3-Digit $0.676 $0.649 -$0.027

Automated 5-Digit $0.651 $0.626 -$0.025

Between 3 and  
3.5 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Single Piece $1.145 $1.095 -$0.050

Non-Automated Presorted $0.861 $0.827 -$0.034

Automated MXD $0.829 $0.794 -$0.035

Automated AADC $0.806 $0.774 -$0.032

Automated 3-Digit $0.806 $0.774 -$0.032

Automated 5-Digit $0.781 $0.751 -$0.030

Non-Machinable 
Surcharge

$0.218 $0.210 -$0.008

Up to 3.3 ounces Old Rate  New Rate Change

Non-Automated  
MXD ACD

$0.610 $0.580 $0.030

Non-Automated ADC $0.562 $0.546 $0.016

Non-Automated  
3-Digit

$0.507 $0.494 $0.013

Non-Automated  
5-Digit

$0.444 $0.425 $0.019

Automated MXD $0.569 $0.539 -$0.030

Automated ADC $0.536 $0.522 -$0.014

Automated 3-Digit $0.479 $0.467 -$0.012

Automated 5-Digit $0.392 $0.376 -$0.016

New postal rates take effect 
April 10, 2016

Basic Service Fees

Permit Fee $215.00

Accounting Fee 0

Postage Fee $0.820

Regular High Volume Fees

Permit Fee $215.00

Accounting Fee $670.00

Postage Fee $0.095

QBRM Basic Service Fees

Permit Fee $215.00

Accounting Fee $670.00

Postage Fee $0.063

QBRM High Volume Fees

Permit Fee $215.00

Accounting Fee $670.00

Qtrly Fee $2235.00

Postage Fee $0.011

 

BUSINESS REPLY ACCOUNTS


